CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



117 West Duval Street City Hall, Suite 425 Jacksonville, FL 32202

COLLEEN HAMPSEY Research Assistant (904) 255-5151 CHampsey@coj.net

Bill Type and Number: Resolution 2024-569

Introducer/Sponsor(s): Council President White

Date of Introduction: July 23, 2024

Committee(s) of Reference: R

Date of Analysis: July 24, 2024

Type of Action: Appointment

Bill Summary: This bill appoints Council President Randy White to the Joint Planning Committee, as the City Council representative, for a term concurrent with the term of the Council President for the 24-25 Council year.

Background Information: The Joint Planning Committee is an advisory body to the Duval County Public Schools and the governing bodies of the cities, within the county, regarding the review of future growth patterns of Duval County; review of existing sites and identification of future sites and facility needs for schools, libraries, parks and community centers; consideration of future site-compatible community facilities; and review of the annual update of the Interlocal Agreement.

Resolution 2001-65-A, which created the Joint Planning Committee, provides for a Council Member representative appointed to the Committee. The most recent readoption of the agreement is in 2007-1183-E.

Policy Impact Area: Joint Planning Committee operations

Fiscal Impact: No direct cost to the City

Analyst: Hampsey